FOI 0316/2023 Response

Reporting period 1/12/2018 to 31/01/2023

Data explicitly relates to outpatients, as patients leaving inpatient bed management lists for reasons other than admissions into beds is not easily reportable.

1) How many patients left the waiting list for whatever reason. Please ensure people are counted more than once if they left more than one waiting list.

Please note that the Trust can only provide data explicitly for outpatient services and can not provide data for inpatient services.

This is because patients leaving inpatient bed management lists for reasons other than admissions into beds is not easily or readily reportable, and we are therefore unable to provide the requested data in an accurate way.

	2018 2019								2020										2021												2022 2023										23									
Reason	Dec-18	Jan-19	Feb-19	Mar-19	Apr-19	May-19	Jun-19	Jul-1	9 Aug-19	Sep-1	19 Oct-1	9 Nov-1	9 Dec-1	l9 Jan-2	0 Feb-2	0 Mar-	20 Apr-	20 May-2	20 Jun-2	20 Jul-2	Aug-2	0 Sep-20	Oct-20	Nov-20	Dec-20	Jan-21	Feb-21	Mar-21	Apr-21	May-21 .	Jun-21	Jul-21	Aug-21	Sep-21	Oct-21	Nov-21	Dec-21	Jan-22	Feb-22	Mar-22	Apr-22	May-22	Jun-22 J	Jul-22	Aug-22 S	ep-22 (Oct-22 No	ov-22 De	ec-22 Jan	-23 Tot
Already open to service	1	3	17	11	4	2	7	6	3	5	6	7	6	15	8	13	7	7	21	21	12	21	13	20	18	15	20	21	18	19	14	6	13	13	17	9	15	10	14	19	13	18	23	20	15	21	18	43	17 2	6 691
Declined Service	531	642	542	508	580	621	562	638	557	531	648	537	507	543	518	411	L 33:	242	265	402	407	421	394	290	315	288	255	273	304	324	316	474	342	387	394	384	361	355	365	427	396	462	379	431	473	414	500	524 4	420 53	32 21,72
Discharged out of area	11	10	6	6	11	12	4	8	4	5	11	4	4	9	3	5	6	6	10	9	8	6	11	9	8	12	9	7	14	13	9	7	6	5	7	10	10	8	11	10	14	15	15	8	14	11	12	11	16 1	3 45
Funding refused	2	3	0	3	2	12	6	0	6	0	1	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	3	5	0	14	1	3	2	2	1	4	3	1	1	3	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0 (ع 8∠
No resource available for treatment	1	0	0	4	2	2	8	0	2	2	2	2	0	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	2	1	1	1	0	2	2	1	2	0	2	1	0	5	0	1	0	1	1 (55
No response to communication	88	154	77	123	111	157	159	213	124	187	7 206	255	157	196	133	164	1 21	134	141	L 203	181	142	153	190	158	158	165	179	154	138	191	219	205	167	186	206	179	186	152	173	149	140	148	126	152	159	230	210 2	207 16	8,3f د
Non-adherence or compliance	14	20	16	22	19	19	30	38	29	48	25	32	33	49	42	45	41	23	19	66	53	33	52	175	159	159	108	137	137	176	157	157	154	127	124	133	187	107	101	162	173	162	168	105	152	198	224	214 1	183 21	₋ 1 5,0 ⁻
Patient Deceased	15	23	19	9	10	21	9	22	16	20	23	19	12	28	11	25	56	23	28	18	26	33	27	24	26	47	51	50	27	25	33	36	29	32	31	29	38	31	30	22	32	27	22	33	26	21	26	30	28 3	9 1,3?
Released from prison	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0 (2 ر
Returned to custody	9	10	9	7	10	11	12	17	10	15	18	16	4	13	10	7	12	6	10	11	4	8	14	8	9	13	10	14	14	14	11	10	9	10	12	7	10	12	13	21	8	13	17	9	9	4	11	10	13 8	8 542
Triaged or Transferred to other Service	256	388	381	361	332	318	332	357	388	316	460	461	421	466	413	476	31	343	365	489	392	435	424	456	403	391	381	414	465	386	450	451	397	374	464	431	384	424	419	495	400	411	424	420	426	376	461 5	546 4	431 57	/5 20,5
Unsuitable Referral	210	181	179	208	229	203	244	301	218	222	300	371	1 303	382	350		3 31	270	30-	1 343	370	331	391	394	385	336	369	447	454	419	434	482	409	468	449	524	466	399	489	560	530	559	526	576	595	555	520	558 5	514 66	68 19,80
Total	1,138	1,434	1,246	1,262	1,310	1,378	1,373	1,600	1,357	1,35	1,700	1,704	1,50	9 1,70	1,48	8 1,48	36 1,29	5 1,054	1,16	6 1,56	1,453	1,446	1,480	1,569	1,483	1,421	1,369	1,546	1,591	1,515	1,618	1,846	1,566	1,584	1,685	1,735	1,652	1,533	1,596	1,889	1,718	1,809	1,722 1	1,733	1,862	1,760	2,003 2	,248 1,	,830 2,2	.33 78,6

2) Of these, how many left the waiting list because they were admitted as an emergency and treated for the condition their referral related to during their emergency stay, therefore ending the treatment waiting pathway? Please ensure people are counted more than once if they left more than one waiting list. Please note that the Trust can only provide data (as reported for Q1) explicitly for outpatient services and can not provide data for inpatient services.

This is because patients leaving inpatient bed management lists for reasons other than admissions into beds is not easily or readily reportable, and therefore we are unable to provide the requested data in an accurate way.

However, please note that patients admitted as an emergency to an inpatient service during the waiting period for an outpatient service, will not be removed from the waiting list and will be treated as required when discharged from the inpatient service.

3) And of these (patients in question 1), how many left the waiting list because they died? Please ensure people are counted more than once if they were on more than one waiting list when they died.

Please refer to the data provided in Q1.